

ST No.108 of 2022

Order No.7 dated 04-10-2023.

Today is fixed for appearance and charge.

All five accused persons are absent by a petition. Copy. No objection endorsed.

The case record is moved.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is found absent on call.

Prayer for time by the accused persons is allowed as last chance. No adjournment from any side will be entertained on the next date fixed.

Fix 17-01-2024 for appearance and framing of charge.

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah.