

ST No.108 of 2022

(CNR No.:WBHW01-003847-2022)

Order No.14 dated 25-06-2025

Today is fixed for appearance, and consideration of charge.

Out of five accused persons, on C/B, four accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Another accused namely Gungun Jaiswal is absent by a petition.

Absent petition is heard. Considered. Absent petition is allowed with direction to appear on the date fixed i.d, necessary order shall be passed.

Hence, case is adjourned.

Fix 22-09-2025 for appearance id order, and consideration of charge.

Dictd. & corrected by me.

ASJ

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah