

ST No. 108 of 2022
(CNR No : WBHW01-003847-2022)

Order No. 17 dated 21.11.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Five accused persons, on CB, are absent by filing a petition u/s 2317 Cr.PC through their Ld. Advocate.

No witness is present although summons has been served.

Ld. P.P in-charge files a petition and prays for reschedule the case on the grounds as stated in the petition.

Hd. The Ld. Advocates.

Prayer for adjournment is allowed.

Fix **22.01.2026** for appearance and evidence.

Prosecution to take positive steps, so that the witness and alamats be produced, if any on the date fixed.

Accuseds are as on CB as before.

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court,Howrah.