

**Present: Asmita Samajder [J.O. Code – WB00956],
Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah.**

**S.T. 108 of 2022
[CNR No. – WBHW01-003847-2022]**

Order no. 18 dated 22.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Ld. Defence Counsel and the Ld. PP-in-Charge are present.

Out of five accused persons in this case, two accused persons, namely, Mahavir Prasad Jaiswal and Usharani Jaiswal, on CB, are present.

Rest three accused persons on CB are absent by a petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. and are represented by their Ld. Advocate. **The said petition is considered and allowed.**

The de facto complainant, namely Anita Jaiswal (CSW1) and her father, namely Manik Chandra Jaiswal (CSW4), both are present today and their hazira has been filed. Let the same be kept with the record. As such, record is taken up for recording evidence of the said witnesses. The witnesses as named herein are thus examined on dock as the PWs 1 and 2, respectively, in full and cross-examined in full and they are thereafter discharged.

During the respective examination-in-chiefs of the PWs 1 and 2, some documents are marked as exhibits in the manner as under-

- **Written complaint dated 06.12.2019 - Exhibit P-1/PW1.**
- **Signature of PW1 on the written complaint dated 06.12.2019 - Exhibit P-1(1)/PW1.**
- **Signature of PW1 on the formal FIR dated 06.12.2019 - Exhibit P-2(1)/PW1.**
- **Signature of PW1 on the carbon copy of seizure list dated 28.12.2019 - Exhibit P-3(1)/PW1.**
- **Signature of PW2 on the carbon copy of seizure list dated 28.12.2019 - Exhibit P-3(2)/PW2.**

The case is thereafter adjourned since no other witness is present.

Thus, fixing **05.03.2026** and **09.03.2026** for further evidence.

Accused persons on bail as before.

Ld. PP-in-Charge is to ensure that witnesses are present on the dates so fixed.

Next dates are informed in open court to all concerned.

Typed and corrected by me;

Sd/-

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah