

**ST No. 108 of 2022**  
**(CNR No : WBHW01-003847-2022)**

**Order No. 20 dated 09.3.2026**

Today is fixed for further evidence.  
Five accused persons, on CB, are absent by filing  
a petition u/s 317 Cr.PC through their Ld. Advocate.  
No witness is present.  
Ld. Regular P.O is on SIR duty as per direction of the  
Hon'ble High Court.  
Ld. ADJ, FTC-III, Howrah is in-charge.

To date i.e. **08.4.2026** for appearance and evidence.  
Prosecution to take positive steps, so that the witness and  
alamats be produced, if any on the date fixed.  
Accuseds are as on CB as before.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Howrah in-charge.